undertaking(s)/ creating a Pledge over securities held by the Company in its wholly 
owned subsidiary, Duet India Hotels (Hyderabad) Private Limited (“Borrower”), in 

favour of the Lender/ Bank, viz. Axis Bank Limited, aggregating to the tune of INR 
1,30,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Thirty Crore only), in relation to the 

credit facility(ies) availed by its wholly owned subsidiary, from the Lender/ Bank 
mentioned above. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations read with 
applicable SEBI Circular(s) are enclosed herewith and marked as an Annexure(s).